



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05230307 March 07, 2023 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E56B1  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** MARION **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 100 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44892415201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR-492 OVER CSX RR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$284,413.55	100.00%
2	BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$359,155.00	126.28%
3	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$398,257.10	140.03%
4	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$525,876.50	184.90%
5	STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$530,636.80	186.57%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05230307 March 07, 2023  
**District:** District 5  
**Contract Time:** 100 AVAILABLE DAYS  
**Contract Descr:** SR-492 OVER CSX RR

**Call Order:** 005  
**Counties:** MARION

**Contract:** E56B1  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Project(s):** 44892415201 (\*)

The Improvements under this Contract consist of bridge deck epoxy overlay and joint rehabilitation for SR 492 over CSX Railroad (Bridge Nos. 360170 & 360171) in Marion County. Railroad insurance required.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN, INC.		(2) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0403 1100 EPOXY CONCRETE OVERLAY FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS		2,102.000 SY	91.90000	193,173.80	75.00000	157,650.00	91.00000	191,282.00
0010 0403 2100 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS		10.000 CF	50.00000	500.00	250.00000	2,500.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00
0015 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		193.000 LF	48.00000	9,264.00	70.00000	13,510.00	80.00000	15,440.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$202,937.80</b>		<b>\$173,660.00</b>		<b>\$218,722.00</b>
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44892415201		(1.000) LS	20,910.00000	20,910.00	68,000.00000	68,000.00	73,000.00000	73,000.00
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44892415201		(100.000) DA (LS)	24,200.00000	24,200.00	68,000.00000	68,000.00	79,240.00000	79,240.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230307 March 07, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: E56B1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN, INC.		(2) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		650.000 ED	0.29000	188.50	0.00000	0.00	0.60000	390.00
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,450.000 ED	0.18000	261.00	0.00000	0.00	0.15000	217.50
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		50.000 ED	9.20000	460.00	0.00000	0.00	6.00000	300.00
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		78.000 ED	17.25000	1,345.50	0.00000	0.00	13.20000	1,029.60
0050 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44892415201		(1.000) LS	17,010.00000	17,010.00	17,010.00000	17,010.00	17,010.00000	17,010.00
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$64,375.00</b>		<b>\$153,010.00</b>		<b>\$171,187.10</b>

<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0065 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		14.000 EA	24.00000	336.00	20.00000	280.00	12.00000	168.00
0070 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44892415201		(1.000) LS	10,320.00000	10,320.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	3,482.00000	3,482.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230307 March 07, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: E56B1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN, INC.		(2) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0075 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.203 GM	19,500.00000	3,958.50	35,000.00000	7,105.00	14,400.00000	2,923.20
0080 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.102 GM	4,875.00000	497.25	15,000.00000	1,530.00	3,000.00000	306.00
0085 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.102 GM	19,500.00000	1,989.00	35,000.00000	3,570.00	14,400.00000	1,468.80
<b>0003 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$17,100.75</b>		<b>\$32,485.00</b>		<b>\$8,348.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$284,413.55</b>		<b>\$359,155.00</b>		<b>398,257.10</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230307 March 07, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: E56B1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0403 1100 EPOXY CONCRETE OVERLAY FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS		2,102.000 SY	115.00000	241,730.00	181.50000	381,513.00		
0010 0403 2100 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS		10.000 CF	785.00000	7,850.00	800.00000	8,000.00		
0015 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		193.000 LF	145.00000	27,985.00	15.50000	2,991.50		
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$277,565.00</b>		<b>\$392,504.50</b>		
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44892415201		(1.000) LS	95,000.00000	95,000.00	73,300.00000	73,300.00		
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44892415201		(100.000) DA (LS)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	23,500.00000	23,500.00		
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		650.000 ED	0.50000	325.00	0.42000	273.00		
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,450.000 ED	0.15000	217.50	0.25000	362.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230307 March 07, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: E56B1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		50.000 ED	6.00000	300.00	13.30000	665.00		
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		78.000 ED	12.00000	936.00	28.00000	2,184.00		
0050 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44892415201		(1.000) LS	17,010.00000	17,010.00	17,010.00000	17,010.00		
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$238,788.50</b>		<b>\$117,294.50</b>		

<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0065 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		14.000 EA	12.00000	168.00	16.70000	233.80		
0070 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44892415201		(1.000) LS	3,250.00000	3,250.00	8,400.00000	8,400.00		
0075 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.203 GM	15,000.00000	3,045.00	36,000.00000	7,308.00		
0080 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.102 GM	15,000.00000	1,530.00	12,000.00000	1,224.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230307 March 07, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: E56B1

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0085 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.102 GM	15,000.00000	1,530.00	36,000.00000	3,672.00		
<b>0003 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$9,523.00</b>		<b>\$20,837.80</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$525,876.50</b>		<b>\$530,636.80</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05230307    March 07, 2023    **Call Order:** 005    **Contract:** E56B1

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*